HAE100 SERIES
DC / DC Sin gle Output:  100 Watts
Features
• 2:1 Input range option 18 ~36V & 36 ~75V
• Single output, up to 20A
• Industry Standard  Half-Brick package
• High efficiency up to 93%
• Regulated output & Short circuit protection

)
Output Current Input Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation
Output (4) (5)
Ripple & Noise No Load (3) Full Load (2)
Eff (4)
(%)
HAE100-24S05 18 – 36 V 5 V 0mA 20 A 10mV 15mV 75mVp-p 185mA 4.554 A 93
HAE100-24S12 18 – 36 V 12 V 0mA 8.4 A 24mV 30mV 100mVp-p 185mA 4.590A 93
HAE100-24S15 18 – 36 V 15 V 0mA 6.7 A 30mV 38mV 100mVp-p 185mA 4.577 A 93
HAE100-24S24 18 – 36 V 24 V 0mA 4.2 A 48mV 48mV 200mVp-p 85mA 4.641A 92
HAE100-24S28 18 – 36 V 28 V 0mA 3.6 A 56mV 56mV 200mVp-p 85mA 4.641A 92
HAE100-24S48 18 – 36 V 48 V 0mA 2.1 A 96mV 72mV 300mVp-p 85mA 4.641A 92
HAE100-48S05 36 – 75 V 5 V 0mA 20 A 10mV 15mV 75mVp-p 90mA 2.277 A 93
HAE100-48S12 36 – 75 V 12 V 0mA 8.4 A 24mV 30mV 100mVp-p 90mA 2.295A 93
HAE100-48S15 36 – 75 V 15 V 0mA 6.7 A 30mV 38mV 100mVp-p 90mA 2.288 A 93
HAE100-48S24 36 – 75 V 24 V 0mA 4.2 A 48mV 48mV 200mVp-p 40mA 2.320A 92
HAE100-48S28 36 – 75 V 28 V 0mA 3.6 A 56mV 56mV 200mVp-p 40mA 2.320A 92
HAE100-48S48 36 – 75 V 48 V 0mA 2.1 A 96mV 72mV 300mVp-p 40mA 2.320A 92
Note
1. BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case 1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40�.
MIL-HDBK-217F Notice2 @Ta=25�, Full load(Ground, Benign, controlled environment).
2. Maximum value at nominal input voltage and full load.